Spider67 I/O Module
                            ----CC-Link system Manual
ELCO (Tianjin) Electronics Co., Ltd
04/2019
Version 1.1
Spider67 CC-Link– Extensible industrial fieldbus I/O System                  2 / 57
Preface
1. Scope of this manual:

D200 - 0x0201  (With two modules for a Word write, low byte written in the former
module in sequence, the first module is SPDB-0800D-001, the second module is
SPDB-0008D-001, according to Table2 to get Type Code)
D201 - 0x0203  (With two modules for a Word write, low byte written in the former
module in sequence, the third module is SPDB-08UP-001, the fourth module is
SPDB-0008D-001, according to Table2 to get Type Code)
D202 - 0x0014  (With two modules for a Word write, low byte written in the former
module in sequence, the fifth module is SPDB-0003A-001, the sixth module is null,
according to Table2 to get Type Code)
Spider67 CC-Link– Extensible industrial fieldbus I/O System                  48 / 57
D203 - D206   Write value 0
D207         Write value 0
D208 - D210   Write value 0, (Due to not connect to the analog input module, so it
can be written nothing)
D211-0xF444   3 channel current output module, from the upper is CH3, CH2, CH1,
CH0, refer to table 3,CH3 is closed while CH0 - CH2 is set to 4-20mA output.
Test program are as follows:
After downloading the above program to PLC, the gateway MOD LED is green, which
indicates that the configuration is correct, and then set up normal communication
with the module, the Link LED turns green.
4) Flow LED test program
According to MITSUBISHI input and output registers corresponding relationship, find
the address of each module input and output points and program properly. Byte
allocated according to the table 1.
 IO Byte Allocation:
Module Type Sequence RX RY RWr RWw
SPDB-0800D-001 1 X100—X107 —— —— ——
SPDB-0008D-001 2 —— Y100—Y107 —— ——
SPDB-08UP-001 3 X108—X10F Y108—Y10F —— ——
SPDB-0008D-001 4 —— Y110—Y117 —— ——
SPDB-0003A-001 5 —— —— D211
（Configration）
D212-D215
（Data output）
Spider67 CC-Link– Extensible industrial fieldbus I/O System                  49 / 57

Spider67 CC-Link– Extensible industrial fieldbus I/O System                  54 / 57
Table Two: type control tables for each module
Module name Type code Type description Notes
SPDB-0800D-001  0x01 M12 8 points input
SPDB-0008D-001  0x02 M12 8 points output
SPDB-08UP-001  0x03 M12 8 points configurable
 0x04   Reserved
SPDB-0006D-001  0x05  M12 6 points output
 0x06  M12 4 relay output  Reserved
 0x07  M12 high speed count input   Reserved
 0x08   Reserved
SPDB-0404D-001  0x09   M12 4 input 4 output
SPDB-0800D-011  0x0A   M8 8 points input
SPDB-0008D-011  0x0B  M8 8 points output
SPDB-08UP-011  0x0C   M8 8 points configurable
SPDB-0404D -011  0x0D   M8 4 input 4 output
 0x0E  Reserved
 0x0F  Reserved
SPDB-0300A-001  0x10   3 channels current input
SPDB-0300A-002  0x11 3 channesl voltage input
 0x12   4 channels current input Reserved
 0x13  4 channels voltage input Reserved
SPDB-0003A-001  0x14   3 channels current output
SPDB-0003A-002  0x15   3 channels voltage output
 0x16  4 channels current output Reserved
 0x17 4 channels voltage output Reserved
 0x18 3 channels current and voltage Reserved
 0x19  4 channels current and voltage Reserved
SPDB-0800D-013  0x1A M8 8 points can input NPN
 0x1B M8 8 points cac output NPN   Reserved
 0x1C M8 8 points can be configured for NPN Reserved
SPDB-0404D-013  0x1D  M8 4 input 4 output NPN
SPDB-0800D-003  0x1E M12 8 points input NPN
 0x1F  M12 8 points output NPN  Reserved
Spider67 CC-Link– Extensible industrial fieldbus I/O System                  55 / 57
 0x20  M12 8 points can be configured for NPN   Reserved
SPDB-0404D-003  0x21   M12 4 input 4 output NPN
SPDB-0032D-Vxxx  0X22  32 points valve output
SPDB-0024D-Vxxx  0x23  24 points valve output
SPDB-0016D-Vxxx   0x24   16 points valve output
SPDB-0008D-Vxxx   0x25  8 points valve output
SPDB-0400A-005  0x26  M12 hot resistance
SPDB-0400A-006  0x27  M12 thermocouple
 0x28   Reserved
 0x29   Reserved
SPDB-0800D-Mxxx   0x2A   direct outlet line 8 points input
SPDB-0008D-Mxxx  0x2B direct outlet line 8 points output
SPDB-0404D-Mxxx  0x2C direct outlet line 4 input 4 output
SPDB-08UP-Mxxx 0x2D direct outlet line 8 points configurable
 0x2E  Reserved
 0x2F  Reserved
Spider67 CC-Link– Extensible industrial fieldbus I/O System                  56 / 57
Table Three: module volume channel function configuration table